� Resolution passed by the Purba Nalchar Gram Panchayet has been send to the revenue 

department to formally approve the land acquisition. 

FUND MOBILIZATION:FUND MOBILIZATION:FUND MOBILIZATION:FUND MOBILIZATION:    

• Funding from National Bamboo Mission: Rs 15,50,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs fifty 

thousand only) has been mobilized to undertake various training programs for farmers, 

artisans, field functionaries , organize workshops in the district level, organize exposure trips 

and facilitate plantation activities in the non-forest areas. 

• Proposal amounting Rs 60 lakhs has been submitted to NMBA for establishing one agarbatti